
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015854-2024 

Contract

Sitewide Landscape Consultancy

Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea - Lancaster West Neighbourhood Team

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-015854

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03fc54  

Published 20 May 2024, 1:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea - Lancaster West Neighbourhood Team

W11 4AT

London

W11 4AT

Email

mo.ajibola@rbkc.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015854-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015854-2024
mailto:mo.ajibola@rbkc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.wearew11.org/en

Buyer's address

https://www.wearew11.org/en

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Local Government

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.wearew11.org/en
https://www.wearew11.org/en


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Sitewide Landscape Consultancy

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90711000 - Environmental impact assessment other than for construction

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Lancaster West Neighbourhood Team is seeking proposals to appoint a single competent
and experienced consultant to complete a feasibility study, options appraisal, concept
design, and detailed design for site-wide Landscape works, across Lancaster West Estate.

The scope of this project includes comprehensive surveys of biodiversity, ecology,

seating, lighting, wayfinding and surfaces (e.g., paving) across the estate and will

present opportunities to maximise positive environment and social well-being. Reaching the
design stage will also allow the identification and development of flood mitigation measures
and meet biodiversity net gain requirements.

This project will help the council meet its net-zero goals, improve the climate resilience of
the estate and the perception of safety and wellbeing for residents.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £170,420.67

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Lancaster West Estate

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lancaster West Neighbourhood Team is seeking proposals to appoint a single competent
and experienced consultant to complete a feasibility study, options appraisal, concept
design, and detailed design for site-wide Landscape works, across Lancaster West Estate.

The scope of this project includes comprehensive surveys of biodiversity, ecology,

seating, lighting, wayfinding and surfaces (e.g., paving) across the estate and will

present opportunities to maximise positive environment and social well-being. Reaching the
design stage will also allow the identification and development of flood mitigation measures
and meet biodiversity net gain requirements.

This project will help the council meet its net-zero goals, improve the climate resilience of
the estate and the perception of safety and wellbeing for residents

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-027061

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Sitewide Landscape Consultancy at Lancaster West RIBA 0-3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

/Notice/027061-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TURKINGTON DESIGN STUDIO LIMITED

Castle Business Village, Station Road, Hampton, Middlesex,

Middlesex

TW12 2BX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

08268312

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £170,420.67

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice



Page 7 to 7

Strand, London

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea

W8 7NX

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Royalm Borough of Kensington and Chelsea

Town Hall Hornton Street

LONDON

W8 7NX

Email

hm-procurement@rbkc.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:hm-procurement@rbkc.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-06T23:50:56+0100
	TCPDF




